

3100 Broadway Ave. SW Grandville, MI 49418

Tel: (800) 235-9484

## WARRANTY

Subject to the terms and conditions of this warranty, Belwith Keeler Decor Solutions. ("Company") extends a limited lifetime warranty to the original consumer user ("Original User") of Belwith Keeler product ("Product") against defects in material and workmanship, as long as the Original User purchased the products from an authorized dealer or distributor of Belwith Keeler Decor Solutions. This warranty only applies to the Original User of the Products. This warranty is not transferable.

Original User

The Original User will return the defective Product to the Company, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, including shipping prepaid, accompanied by a statement of defects and proof of purchase.

What Belwith Keeler Decor Solutions will do

Upon return of the defective Product to Belwith Keeler Decor Solutions, Belwith Keeler Decor Solutions sole obligation, at its option, is to either repair or replace the Product, or refund the original purchase price in exchange for the Product.

The company makes no other warranty other than as expressly stated herein, and all implied warranties, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are hereby excluded. The company's maximum liability hereunder is limited to the purchase price of the product. In no event shall the company be liable for any consequential, indirect, incidental or special and/or punitive damages of any nature arising from the sale or use of the product, whether based on contract, warranty, tort, strict liability, patent infringement, or otherwise, even if advised of the possibility of such damages.

Some local laws do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusion or limitation may not apply to you. This warranty gives specific legal rights and a buyer may also have other rights which may vary from state to state.

What is not covered

The following costs, expenses and damages are not covered by the provisions of this limited warranty: (i) labor costs including, but not limited to, such costs as the removal and reinstallation of product; and (ii) shipping and freight expenses required to return product to Belwith Keeler Decor Solutions. The provisions of this warranty do not apply to products: (i) used in commercial applications; (ii) used in common area applications; (iii) used for purposes for which they are not designed or intended; (iv) which have been subjected to alteration, abuse, misuse, negligence or accident; (v) which have been improperly stored, installed, maintained or operated; (vi) which have been used in violation of written instructions provided by Belwith Keeler Decor Solutions; (vii) which have been subjected to improper temperature, humidity or other environmental conditions; or (viii) which, based on Belwith Keeler Decor Solutions examination, do not disclose to Belwith Keeler Decor



Solutions satisfaction nonconformance to the warranty. Additionally, this warranty does not cover scratches, abrasions, or deterioration due to the use of paints, solvents, or other chemicals.

3100 Broadway Ave. SW Grandville, MI 49418

Tel: (800) 235-9484

## **WARRANTY CLAIMS**

For warranty service and shipping instructions contact customer service at customer.support@belwith.com.

Belwith Keeler Decor Solutions 3100 Broadway Ave. SW Grandville, MI 49418